
&l stati stl c s s t{N m;ail. c o m
1[o 51 5 / JD, SR r-bam.od@gov.in

Sealed quotations qre inuited from interested reputed Trauel Agencies/ Tour

operators or priuate indiuiduals for prouiding one petrol driuen uehicle

(Tiago/ Bolt/ Celerio) ythich shall not be more tharT 3 years old for oJficial use in the oJfice

of the Joint Director (Statistics), Southern Range , Berhampur on Monthlg rent basis' The

bidders are to quote rate qnd" submit their quotation in a sealed enuelope uith super-

scribing on the top of enuelope as q " Hiing of uehicle on monthly rent bnsrs for O/ o of

the Joint Director (sfatistics/,sR , Berhampur" to the undersigned on or before

21/ 10/ 2021 bg 5.30 P.M., through registered. post/ speed post. 'I'he details of Application

Form of qtotation containing Generat Bid. Infonnation & Terrns and Conditions for hiring

of uehicle etc. will be auailable from 04.10.2021 to 21.10.2021 in the district utebsite

tutuw.ganjam.nic.in. Quotation to be receiued afier 21.10.2021 at JD office cqnnot be

entertained" The Quotation shall be opened on 22.10.2021 at 11.30 A.M in the office

chamber of Joint Director(Statistics), S.R. Berhampur, At Brundqban Nhttrts (1st Jloor) ,

D.I.G,Residence Road, Berhampur in the presence of the bidders or ttrcir cruthorized

representatiues. The undersigned. reserues the ight to reject anA or all the tenders

without assigning anA reason thereof.

Brundaban Niwas (l"t floor) 
'

OFFICE OF THE JOINT DIRECTOR' D.I.G,Residence Road,

( STATISTICS), SOUTIIERN RANGE, pin 76oooT,'SildJJt rrs 1 8e4
BERIIAMPUR Email:

roint",'i."ffifl[,Jl*,

Memo No 5tb
S.R, BerhamPur

Dt. 3o-@1 - Ao2)
CopA submitted. to the Deputg Director -cum -Deputy Secretary to ()ouernment,

Information and Public Relation Department, Odisha, BhubanestuaL for information and

necessary action with a request to publish the tender call Notice for hiring uehicle in any

tuo Odiga News Paper for consecutiue two dctgs for wide circulqtion. 'I'he copies of News
paper containing publication of the Tender Call Notice mctg please be sent to this offi'ce for
reference and. needful action' 

Wn
J oint D ir e cto r- ( St dlistic s )

S.R, Berhampur

MemoNo. 5l? Dated 30'q.)-EU
Inforrruatics Officer, NIC,
requested to tuebhost the

web site for publication.

Joint Director (Sta

CopU with soft copg in PDF submitted to the District
Ganjam, chatrapur for infonnation and necessary action. He is
Tender call Notice along uith Annexure -1, il & ilI in the district

S.R. Berhampur
P.T.O



..i't<+

Memo No 5 18 Dt. 3o,o1- &oa,l

CopA submitted to PA to R.D.C. Berhampur ,/ PA to Collector , Chatrapu4/ Steno
to ADM, Chatrapur/ Sub- Collector, Berhampur,/ Tahasilda6 Berhampur, / BMC,
Municipalitg, Berhampur/ S.B (R&B) Berhampur/ Bxecutiue Engineer (R&B) Berhampur /
Local Offi.ces for fauour of information and necessary action. Theg are requested to
displag the Tend.er CaII Notice on their Notice noaia'pr taid.e publication.

Memo No 5l I Dated 3 0' e0a
, Odishn, Bhubanesuar forCopA submitted to the Director Economics & Stat

fauour of kind information & necessary action

01
istics

r oint r n 
" "ti rYl)t ti""7

rointo,,Wr\tr,"",
S.R, Berhampur



oFFICE OF THE JOINT DIRECTOR,
(STATISTICS), SOUTHERN RANGE,

BERHAMPUR
TeI: O68O-2281894.

Berhampur,
Pin"76OOO4, Ph. 068022aLa94

Email:
i d stati stic s sr@ mail. com

/j dstsr-bam. od(r)gov. in

office order No. 5 4?
Quotation Cqll Notice . .

Sealed quotations are inuited from interested reputed Trauel Agencies/T'our Operators or
priuate indiuiduols for prouiding 1 (one) number of petrol driuen uehicle (Tiago/Bolt/Celerio) tuhich
shall confirm to the Terms and conditions laid down by Gout. in Finqnce Department, Odisha uide
Memorandum No. 30464/F dated 06.09.2019 for official use in the Office of the Joint Director,

/Sfattsficsi, Southern Range, Berhampur on monthlg rent basis o/ Rs 20000/ - (Rupees Twenty
Thousand) only.

7) The uehicle must be in Road Worthy condition and shall not be more than 3 years old from tLrc date
of initial registration and must haue uo.lid Registration Certificate, Insurance Certifi"cate, .F)tness
Certifcate, Valid Contract Carriage Permit, proof of up-to-d.qte tax payment efc.which are mand.atory
for plying of uehicle.

2) The Diuer of the uehicle must haue a ualid Diuing License for diving light transport / passenger
uehicle and shauld be suJficientlg expeienced in diuing transport/ passenger uehicle.

3) The diuer should be well behaued, gentle and obedient in nqture

4) A sumof Rs. 5OO0/- shallbe depositedby theintending bidders in shape of Accaunt Payee Bank
Drafi draun in fauour of "Joint Director (statistics/, Southern Range,Berhannpur" and be
submitted along with the tender paper as secuitg deposit. Afier completion of tender process, th.e
qmount uiII be refunded to unsuccessful bidders.

5) The monthly rate of hire charge be quoted separately in the general bid information (excluding fuel
and lubicants) Annexure -W

6) The uehicle must qchieue a fuel efficiencg of 17 KMs per liter.

7) The details of the make and gear of manufacture of the uehicle, Registration No, mileage (kms
couered per liter) and name of the diuer uith Diuing License No. and peiod of ualidity should be
specifically prouided in the general bid information to be fumislrcd with the quotation/tender
(Annexure-IIl

8) The application Form of quotation /tender containing General bid information and terms and
conditions for Hiing of uehicles etc. will be auailable in the distict website www.aan_iam.nic.in from
04/ 10/2021 to 21/ 10/2021.

9) The Quotation completed in all respect sLwuld reachthe undersigned on or before 21/ 10/2021 by
5.30 PM and sholl be opened on 22.1o.2021at 11.30 A.M in the office chamber of Joint
Director(stafisfics/, Southem Range, Berhampu4 At Bntndaban Nhaas (lst Jloor) , D l.G,Residence Road,
Berhampur , in the presence of the bidders or their authoized representatiues. The quotation stnuld be
in a sealed enuelope tuith super-scibing on the top of enuelope as a "Lliing of uehicle on
monthlg rent basis for O/ o of tLrc Joint Director (Strfiistics/, S.R , Berhempur".

,"r^r D
'Southem Ranqe Berhampur

Brundaban Niwas (l.t floor| ,
D.l.G,Residence Road,



ANNEXURE.II

The follotuing terms and conditions must be futfilted bg the successful bid.der forprouiding a uehicle on hire on monthlg rent basis.

1) TLrc hired uehicle, duing peiod. of contract, shall haue all necessary ualid. MV
document Such as:- ualid Registration Certificate, Insurance Certificate, Fjfness
certifi.cate ,ualid Contract carriage Permit, proof of up-to-date tax pagment etc. and. D.L
of the diuer auailable aU the times. The OJfi"ce hiing the uehicle shal not be
resporrcible for any damage/loss coured to hired. uehicle or /oss of hft/injury made to
onA person or damages to any propertg on account of lired. uehicle orl anA mclnner
u.thatsoeuer. Ttre Hirer sLnlr be responsible for ail sucLt litigation.

2) The hire charges to be paid for monthly basis is fi.nal but does not tnclud.e cost of
diesel, which is to be paid by office separatelg bastng on actual consumptton and.
lubncants os per existing Gouernment norms. AII the expenditure of the uehicle
touards repair, replacement of spare parts, Lubricating oil of Engine, Gear Box &
differential coolant, Tyres & tubes, battery etc.wilt be borne by the bid.d.er.

3) It sLnll be the responsibilitg of the bid"der to prouide a good driuer and. the satary of
the diuer shdll be borne bg the owner. Ttrc driuer should. be lumble gentle & obedient4) In case of break doun for reasons whatsoeuer, ttre replacement of a uehicle of the
same or better model shall be prouided bg the owner of the ueLticle /bidder.5) In cq.se of the uehicle do not report regularly, the authority wilt be at libertg to reject
the agreement and maA engage uehicle from other source.

6) The uehicle shnll report for dutg for minimum of 25 d,ays in a month. The hired. uehicle
cannot be used for commercial purpose

7) In case of emergency, the driuer u,till tnue to report for duty as per the requirement of
Hirer .No extra pagment shaU be demand"ed.

B) Monthlg hire cLnrges and reimbursements toward.s cosl of rlieset (as per actual) and
Iubricqnts (as per Gout. norm"s) of selected bid"d.er tuilt be paid" in euera succeeding
month as far as possible within 15 d.ags of the submission of bills by the seruice
prouider and no aduance pagment u-tiil be mad.e.

9) The uehicle shall not be more than 3 aears otd. from the initial registration and. also in
good running condition duing the peiod of contract. Vehicle should" not be use in
commercial purpose.

10) If the seruices are found to be unsatisfactory, tLrc client stnlt giue 3 (three) month notice
and terminate the agreement.

1 1) In case the seruice prouider intend.s to withdratu the seruice of his uehicle and" terminate
the agreement, it shalt be mandatory upon lim to grant 3 (ttvee) month nottce before
such withd.rautal of seruices and terrnination of agreement.

12) If the bidder uiolates ang of tLrc tenns of contract, Joint Director (Statistics), S/R
Berhampur shall forfeit the entire amount of secuity d,eposit.

Signature of
Quotation CaIIing

ln

Au t ho i t s - c%'rffifl . c t o r ( s t a ti s Li c s )
Southern Range, Berhampur



ANNEXURF-'rJ

Ff* Appltcoltion

1) Registration No of Vehicle :-

2) Manufacturer of the uehicle :-

3) Model:-

4) Year of manufacture :- r .

5) Date of registration :-

6) Name & complete address of ttrc ou)rler of uehicle:-

7) Fitness certificate ualiditg( CopA to be enclosed)

8) Permit ualiditg:-

9) Insurance ualidiig :-

10) Name /Address of the Diuer:-

11) D.L No-& Validitg of the D-L of the Driuer-

12) Proposed" lire charge of the uehicle per month excluding fuel cost:-

13) Rate of fuel consumption / Mileage per Litre:-

14) Contact Number of the Serwce prouider(Quotationer)

Mobile Telephone.

15) Deposit of securitV moneA @s 5OOO.O0)

In shape of BD No---------- & Name e of Bank

,,Certified that the informntion submitted aboue is true to the best of my knouledge

and belief."

Seal & Signature of ttrc
lvB- Quotationer

Xerox Copies for alt certificates to be enclosed for uerification.


